| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC |
|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the address(es) below. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| 1) Victor J. Yodaiken Execution Date(s): December 12, 2002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? attached? | NAME: Finite State Machine Labs, Inc. ADDRESS: 2718 Creeks Edge Parkway |
| 3. Name of Conveyance: Assignment | Austin, Texas 78733 Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 11/812875, 12/379407 | 7330891, 7516217 |
| Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:4 |
| Name: Martin M. Zoltick Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>160.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government Interest not affecting title) |
| State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 FacsImile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address: Attorney Docket No.: | 8. Deposit account number: 02-2135 Authorized User Name <u>Martin M. Zoltick</u> |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. signedure. A C | |
| Dec. 20, 2010 Signature Date Martin M. Zoltick, Reg. No., 35,745 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: | |

PATENT REEL: 025596 FRAME: 0430

DEC:12-2002 01:13P FROM: FSM ' 'S 5058389112 12/12/2002 13:49 FAX 202 78___031 ROTHWELL FIGG TO:12027836031

P:2/4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Victor J. Yodaiken, a citizen of the United States, residing at 914 Paisano Drive, Scentro, NM 87801, am the inventor of an invention in a System, Method and Computer Program Product For Monitoring And Controlling Network Connections From a Supervisory Operating System for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, serial number 10/226,106, filed August 23, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Finite State Machine Labs, Inc., incorporated in the state of Delaware, with a place of business at 115 D Abeyta Avenue, Socorro, NM 87801 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Victor J. Yodaiken have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Finite State Machine Labs, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Finite State Machine Labs, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that " have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Finite State Machine Labs, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Finite State Machine Labs, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

day of

Victor J. Yodaiken

PATENT REEL: 025596 FRAME: 0431

ナム

RECORDED: 12/21/2010